

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13645 OF 2025

Mohammed Azam Mohd. Aslam AnsariPETITIONER

V/S

Mohammed Ali SayyedRESPONDENT

Mr.ASHISH VARMA for Petitioner

Ms.Rashi Prakash Sheth for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.

MARNE J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 30/04/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent terms.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)